

BSE Limited Dept. of Corporate Services - CRD Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai-400 051 November 27, 2018

By Web Upload

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Press Release: Sasken appoints Vinita Shrivastava as Chief People Officer

Ref: Scrip Code 532663/ SASKEN

Please find enclosed a Press Release bearing the title 'Sasken appoints Vinita Shrivastava as Chief People Officer', being released to media today.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Sasken Technologies Limited

Paawan Bhargava

Assistant Company Secretary

Encl: as above





Sasken appoints Vinita Shrivastava as Chief People Officer

Bengaluru, November 27, 2018 – Sasken Technologies Ltd., (BSE: 532663, NSE: SASKEN) (formerly Sasken Communication Technologies Ltd.), a leading product engineering and digital transformation solutions provider, today announced that it has onboarded Vinita Shrivastava as Chief People Officer with effect from November 26, 2018.

"I am delighted to welcome Vinita Shrivastava, who joins the Sasken family today as Chief People Officer," said Rajiv C Mody, Chairman, Managing Director & CEO, Sasken Technologies Limited. "Vinita is a transformation-oriented HR leader with over 24 years of industry experience. She has been part of the core leadership team of several large trans-national companies, including Harman International Industries (Inc.), Tesco and HCL Technologies," he added.

Vinita Shrivastava, said, "Sasken is at an inflexion point, poised for significant growth. I am excited to part of Sasken's 5x5 vision and see immense potential to leverage the talent pool and leadership team's strength."

About Sasken:

Sasken is a specialist in Product Engineering and Digital Transformation providing concept-to-market, chip-to-cognition R&D services to global leaders in Semiconductor, Automotive, Industrials, Smart Devices & Wearables, Enterprise Grade Devices, SatCom and Transportation industries. For over 29 years and with multiple patents, Sasken has transformed the businesses of over 100 Fortune 500 companies, powering over a billion devices through its services and IP. For more details, visit www.sasken.com

Media Contact

Jayshri Goswami

Email: jayshri.goswami@bm.com

Phone: +91 80 4417 4501

50